)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 05:37:53 pm

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 5024 (Rat #0201) General Bill, By Sellers
Summary: Denmark-Olar School District No. 2

AN ACT TO ALLOW THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DENMARK-OLAR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 IN BAMBERG
COUNTY TO IMPOSE A CAPITAL MILLAGE TO PROVIDE SCHOOL BUILDINGS IN THE DISTRICT, INCLUDING ANY
ASSOCIATED LEASE PAYMENTS, AND TO MAKE FINDINGS THAT ILLUSTRATE THE UNIQUE ISSUES FACING THE
DISTRICT. - ratified title

04/01/14
04/02/14
04/02/14
04/03/14
04/03/14
05/06/14
05/07/14
05/15/14
05/21/14
05/28/14

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 35)
Read second time (House Journal-page 8)

Roll call Yeas-61 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 8)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 13)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)

Ratified R 201

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-52 Nays-39

Page 1 of 1



