

Session 120 - (2013-2014)

H 5024 (Rat #0201) General Bill, By Sellers

Summary: Denmark-Olar School District No. 2

AN ACT TO ALLOW THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF DENMARK-OLAR SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2 IN BAMBERG COUNTY TO IMPOSE A CAPITAL MILLAGE TO PROVIDE SCHOOL BUILDINGS IN THE DISTRICT, INCLUDING ANY ASSOCIATED LEASE PAYMENTS, AND TO MAKE FINDINGS THAT ILLUSTRATE THE UNIQUE ISSUES FACING THE DISTRICT. - ratified title

04/01/14	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference (House Journal-page 35)
04/02/14	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 8)
04/02/14	House	Roll call Yeas-61 Nays-2 (House Journal-page 8)
04/03/14	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 12)
04/03/14	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 13)
05/06/14	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 17)
05/07/14	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 8)
05/15/14		Ratified R 201
05/21/14		Vetoed by Governor
05/28/14	House	Veto sustained Yeas-52 Nays-39